Elections Commission City and County of San Francisco

BUDGET AND OVERSIGHT OF PUBLIC ELECTIONS COMMITTEE Roger Donaldson, Chair Lucy Bernholz, Vice Chair Jill Rowe



John Arntz, Director of Elections

William Walker, Secretary

Budget and Oversight of Public Elections Committee (BOPEC) of the San Francisco Elections Commission

Wednesday, July 3, 2019 6:00 p.m. City Hall, Room 421 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, California 94102

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Regular Meeting of the Budget and Oversight of Public Elections Committee scheduled for Wednesday, July 3, 2019, at 6pm, at City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 421, San Francisco, California, has been **CANCELLED**.

Signed,

William Walker, Secretary